

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25923-24/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/09/2009 in OSA No. 293/2009
& OSA No. 296/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVASAHAYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.COMMIT OF THE SYNOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date:9/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prateesh Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Chandrakumar, Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.For Respondent(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Adrian O. Rozorio, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on the notified date.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(M.S. Negi)
Court Master