

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO.1 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25923-924/2009

DEVASAHAYAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EXEC.COMMIT OF THE SYNOD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date:12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sobrajee, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.
Mr. Adrian D. Rozario, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal ,Adv

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter to the SLP to be filed in four weeks.

It is made clear that one member nominated by the Madras Diocesan Council (other than the caretaker Bishop) may represent and attend the session of CSI Synod which is to be held between 14th and 17th of this month at Coutrallam. It is made clear that if there is no invitation, such representation shall be permitted to attend the session.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master